GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5632
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2005

NON LAPSABLE CENTRAL POOL
Borkataky Shri Narayan Chandra

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any schemes for funding under Non-lapsable Central Pool of Resources for Nalbari District and Mangaldoi District of Assam excluding the special packages under B.T.C. Autonomous District;

(b) if so, the details of schemes and funds sought for by the Government of Assam during each of the last three years; and

(c) the details of funds sanctioned and released during the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER, MINISTRY OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (SHRIP.R. KYNDIAH)

(@) & (b): Yes, Sir. The Government of Assam submitted 26 project proposals under NonLapsable Central Pool of Resources (NLCPR) forNalbari Distnctand Mangaldoi District of Assam apart from Special Packages under BTC/BAC Autonomous District in the last three years. Details are annexed.

(c): Name of the District Funds sanctioned Funds released

Mangaldoi Rs. 7.89 crore Rs. 2.90 crore

Nalbari Rs. 5.45 crore Rs. 2.62 crore
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